



INVITATION TO BID

Project No.: <u>89005559 STP-3376(403)</u>

Project Title: Paseo Bridge over Brush Creek

Bid No. 2

The **General Services Department** of Kansas City, Missouri will receive sealed Bids until 2:00 PM, on March 21. 2017 at City Hall, 414 East 12th Street, First Floor, Room 102W, Kansas City, Missouri, 64106, for <u>Project</u> **No. 89005559 – Paseo Bridge over Brush Creek - Fed No. STP 3376(403)**. Bids will be opened after that time at the same location.

Bidding Documents will be available online to all interested parties at the Kansas City, Missouri Plan Room, <u>http://www.kcmoplanroom.org</u>. <u>All addenda will be posted at this location</u>. Any document or plan may be viewed or downloaded from this location.

This project is funded in part with funds offered by FHWA and administered by MoDOT. The City of Kansas City, Missouri, hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, businesses owned and controlled by socially and economically disadvantaged individuals will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, religion, creed, sex, age, ancestry, or national origin in consideration for an award.

For this Project the DBE goal is (11%).

By submitting this bid, the bidder certifies that the bidder is familiar with the Training Provision in the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission's "General Provisions and Supplement Specifications" which are available on the Missouri Department of Transportation web page at www.modot.mo.gov under "Business with MoDOT" "Standards and Specifications". The number of trainee hours provided under this contract will be 0 slots at 1000 hours per slot 0 hours.

<u>Prior to Bidding.</u> Prime Contractors must have a fully responsive contractor questionnaire on file with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission (MHTC) at least seven (7) days prior to the bid opening date. Subcontractors utilized for DBE Goals must appear on the MoDOT/Kansas City Approved DBE List and on the MoDOT DBE Directory located at <u>http://www.modot.mo.gov/business/contractor_resources/bid opening info/bidGenInfo.shtml.</u>

Each bidder must certify that it is not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any federal agency and they have not been convicted or had civil judgment rendered within the past 3 years.

The contract will be awarded to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder.

Bidding Documents will be available online to all interested parties at the Kansas City, Missouri Plan Room, <u>http://www.kcmoplanroom.org</u>. <u>All addenda will be posted at this location</u>. Any document or plan may be viewed or downloaded from this location.

A **Pre-Bid Conference** will be held on <u>March 9, 2017</u> at <u>9:00 AM</u> in the <u>18th Floor Conference Room</u>, located at 414 East 12th Street, City Hall, Kansas City, Missouri, 64106. Attendance at the pre-Bid conference is *encouraged* for all Bidders on this Project

Forward all questions in writing to the following Project Manager and Contract Administrator.

Project Manager: <u>Chad Thompson, P.E.</u> Phone Number: <u>(816) 513-2738</u> E-mail: Terry: <u>Chad.Thompson@kcmo.org</u>

Procurement Officer: <u>Darrell Everette</u> Phone Number: <u>(816) 513-0798</u> E-mail: <u>Darrell.everette@kcmo.org</u>

View all procurement and contracting opportunities at http://www.kcmo.org